Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Etienne Cilliers

Sent: Friday, 03 February 2023 11:11

To: Yvonne Badenhorst

Subject: FW: PRETORIA HIGH COURT CIVIL TRIAL ROLL FOR 07 AND 08 FEBRUARY 2023

Attachments: 08 FEBRUARY WEDNSDAY 2023 CIVIL TRIAL ROLL.doc; PRETORIA HIGH COURT CIVIL TRIAL ROLL OF 07
FEBRUARY 2023.docx

General Manager

) |
PRETORIA SOCIETY OF

\IHR'L]{LH\'I"\ ' +27 (0) 12 303 7420 | manager@ptabar.com | www_pretonabar.coza

Steven House | 1st Floor | Brooklyn Bridge Office Park | 570 Fehrsen Street | Brooklyn | Pretonia | 01

From: Nakedi Mohale <NMohale@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Friday, 03 February 2023 10:41

To: Baldwin Makhubela <BMakhubela@judiciary.org.za>; sidesha.sidesha@gmail.com; management@hcadvocates.co.za;
francis@clubadvocates.co.za; sophie@clubadvocates.co.za; info@gaa.org.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za;
info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; Issa@Issa.org.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za;
StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; MoDikgale@justice.gov.za;
fazoe@nadel.co.za; gcb@mweb.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; gautengsocadv@gmail.com;
tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za; ramatics@gmail.com; Nicolle Oosthuizen <nicolle@onlinelaw.co.za>;
MAGDALENE®@Ipc.org.za; ndweleni@rstauattorneys.co.za; mbmaliwa@gmail.com; Cassie Jordaan
<cas@casjordaan.co.za>; Nadine@fsh.co.za; lidias@savage.co.za; motions@slerouxprok.co.za; rosaha@mweb.co.za;
NokuphiwaN@legal-aid.co.za; Katlego Mehlape <KMehlape@judiciary.org.za>; admin@csadvocates.co.za;
u@lekgotlalaw.co.za; Henk Schouten <henk@puys.co.za>; stephan@puys.co.za; karlien@puys.co.za;
fergusonr@virtualchambers.co.za; advocatemarema@gmail.com; memorys@nadel.co.za; Tamaryn Melville
<tamaryn@onlinelaw.co.za>; adminhc@hcmadike.co.za; update@jaa.org.za; rc@merweproks.co.za;
info@freemandube.co.za; siphiwe@freemandube.co.za; viv@jaa.org.za; advphillipmagagane@gmail.com;
thobile@kotloloattorneys.co.za; lebeko.law@gmail.com; jt@tarica.co.za; francinahg@gmail.com;
lauren@wkattorneys.co.za; marius@minnieattorneys.co.za; kuhle@ndlovu-sedumedi.co.za; keegan@ksalaw.co.za;
mxolisi@nenelaw.co.za; ftugwana@gmail.com; bennie@vdbatt.com; mpesim@gmail.com; eugene@Ilaw.co.za; Etienne
Cilliers <manager@ptabar.com>; Yvonne Badenhorst <secretary@ptabar.com>; lazarusledwaba9@gmail.com;
sulum@sigogolaw.co.za; kobussteyn1l@gmail.com; annade@Ilawcircle.co.za; sthikhathali@yahoo.com;
nelufulekc@gmai.com; Dune Delport <dune@onlinelaw.co.za>; innocentia makgoe <innocentia@mgmaliattorneys.com>;
Maki Malepe <maki@mgmaliattorneys.com>; desmond@grobbelaarlaw.co.za; tsoku@tsokufmashishiattorneys.co.za;
rintimane@webmail.co.za; thabop2002 @gmail.com; nlmahlaba@webmail.co.za; admin@chavalaattorneys.co.za;
takalani@tsmattorneys.co.za; kgakainc@vodamail.co.za; shoketsoe@icloud.com; georgemashabane@gmail.com;
advocatemabena@gmail.com; info@motimele.co.za; fmasweneng@gmail.com; tony.beamish@me.com;
info@legallyaccurate.co.za; info@ksdinakaattorneys.co.za; admin@brooklynadvocates.co.za;
dumisani@Ilesetjanokoinc.co.za; Awelanim@raf.co.za; lindap@law.co.za; baloyi-mere@loftusadv.co.za; Ben
<benp@rwafrica.com>; caslaw@intekom.co.za; Cindy Kilian <cindykilian2@gmail.com>; D H Pieters
<dhpieters@npa.gov.za>; D R Mahlalela <drmahlalela@npa.gov.za>; data@saflii.org; dpppta@npa.gov.za; durell
<durell.de.jong@sdjinc.co.za>; estellej@Ipc.org.za; soravele@soraveleattorneys.co.za; admin3@dninc.co.za; Nadia Olyn
<NOlyn@judiciary.org.za>; Anna-Marie A. Nieuwoudt <AnNieuwoudt@judiciary.org.za>; Cornelius Silaule
<csilaule@judiciary.org.za>; Zanele Manyathi <ZManyathi@judiciary.org.za>; Faith Manyathi

1



<faith.manyathi@gmail.com>; Shirley Ontong <sontong1023@gmail.com>; Shirley Ontong <SOntong@judiciary.org.za>;
Katlego Sebola <KSebola@judiciary.org.za>; info@mpyaneattorneys.co.za; pinky.matuta@gmail.com; Tumi T. Mabona
<TMabona@judiciary.org.za>; Judge-Letty Molopa-Sethosa <LMolopa@judiciary.org.za>; Ramokotong Molaotse
<RMolaotse@judiciary.org.za>; KERRY.WIERS@ADAMS.AFRICA; Boitumelo Kapari <BKapari@judiciary.org.za>;
vhumbanerr@gmail.com; Siviwe Sidesha <SSidesha@judiciary.org.za>; Opulent Molopa <OMolopa@judiciary.org.za>;
opulentmolopa@gmail.com; Mbali Mahlangu <MMahlangu@judiciary.org.za>; Mlambo JP <DMlambo@judiciary.org.za>;
Lesibana Makwela <LMakwela@judiciary.org.za>; Siviwe Sidesha <SSidesha@judiciary.org.za>;
lettymphosethosa@gmail.com; Salome Malatji <SMalatji@judiciary.org.za>; nadiar@raf.co.za; Bokka VZyl
<BVZyl@judiciary.org.za>; info@jmmodibaattorneys.co.za; jmmodiba@jmmodibaattorneys.co.za; Nadia Olyn
<NOlyn@judiciary.org.za>; Tryphina Legodi <TLegodi@judiciary.org.za>; lauren@onlinelaw.co.za; Michele Campbell
<MCampbell@judiciary.org.za>; info@counseltsa.co.za; frans@mgmaliattorneys.com; mtheza@mgmaliattorneys.com;
Nicole Nair <NNair@judiciary.org.za>; Nicole Nair <NNair@judiciary.org.za>; Sonja Gillissen <SGillissen@judiciary.org.za>;
Malebo Shongwe <MShongwe@judiciary.org.za>; Julia Magoro <JMagoro@judiciary.org.za>; Katlego Sebola
<KSebola@judiciary.org.za>; Nobuntu Mvumbi <NMvumbi@judiciary.org.za>; npeters@npa.gov.za; jwison@npa.gov.za;
Tartaat@npa.gov.za; DPhahlane@npa.za; Rmathaga@npa.gov.za; clsibiya@npa.gov.za; sdevilliers@npa.gov.za; Leonora
Mckenzie <LMckenzie@judiciary.org.za>; Naude Suzette (DoJ&CD Contact) <SuNaude@justice.gov.za>; Dipuo Malimakoe
<DMalimakoe@judiciary.org.za>; Tshireletso Peele <TPeele@judiciary.org.za>; Robfoden@Ilaw.co.za

Cc: colleen.collis148@gmail.com; management@hcadvocates.co.za; Etienne Cilliers <manager@ptabar.com>; Eileen
Raffant <ERaffant@judiciary.org.za>; Bokka VZyl <BVZyl@judiciary.org.za>; baldwin.makhubele@gmail.com; Moses
Mabena <MMabena@judiciary.org.za>; Ellick VanDerMerwe <EVanDerMerwe@judiciary.org.za>; estellej@lpc.org.za;
nthabiseng@magaganeattorneys.co.za; Kedibone Masenya <KMasenya@judiciary.org.za>; Christinah Msimango
<ChMsimango@judiciary.org.za>; seniorofficer@jsabar.co.za; nakedimohale@yahoo.co.za; Jonah Hefer
<JHefer@judiciary.org.za>; Comfort Shilowa <CShilowa@judiciary.org.za>; info@mabasaskattorneys.com; Thabiso Sibanda
<TSibanda@judiciary.org.za>; Emily Mathe <EMathe@judiciary.org.za>; Avela Mbelani <AMbelani@judiciary.org.za>; Julia
Tsebe <JTsebe@judiciary.org.za>; Mmabatho Mampa <MmMampa@judiciary.org.za>; Ronewa Vhumbane
<RVhumbane@judiciary.org.za>; ca02@vinnc.co.za; mauricem@raf.co.za; Mpilo Mzwandile Xulu
<mxulul@judiciary.org.za>; Reception <reception@mokoeneattorneys.co.za>; Michael Morema
<MMorema@judiciary.org.za>; Thomas Shirilele <TShirilele@judiciary.org.za>; mashambaattorneys@gmail. com
(mashambaattorneys@gmail.com) <mashambaattorneys@gmail.com>; Mavunda MC <masocha27@gmail.com>;
enoch.molekoa@gmail.com; ymagagane@gmail.com; yvonnemo@raf.co.za; beaudine@counseltsa.co.za; Hester Botes
<HBotes@judiciary.org.za>; Tshepang Mpuru <TsMpuru@judiciary.org.za>; naomogaladi2@gmail.com;
princemphol69@gmail.com; nomsa@godiattorneys.com; Hudzani Maboho <HMaboho®@judiciary.org.za>;
info@muzilaattorneys.co.za; Patrick Sibanyoni <PSibanyoni@judiciary.org.za>; Rirhandzu Mhlava
<RMhlava@judiciary.org.za>; Zandile khanyile <Zkhanyile@judiciary.org.za>; tsmpuru@gmail.com; Dipuo Thaba
<DThaba@judiciary.org.za>

Subject: PRETORIA HIGH COURT CIVIL TRIAL ROLL FOR 07 AND 08 FEBRUARY 2023

GOOD DAY
PLEASE FIND THE CIVIL TRIAL ROLLS FOR 07 AND 08 FEBRUARY 2023 ENCLOSED HEREIN FOR YOUR ATTENTION.

TRUST THE ABOVE FINDS YOU IN ORDER.

'.{ ﬂ(‘ni &f! REGISTRAR (CIVIL TRIAL)
i .

High Court of South Africa

Me Naked: Mokats Gauteng Division Pretoria

Room 4.34, Pretoria High Court Building,

4™ Floor, Civil Trial Section;

c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002
Private Bag X67, PRETORIA, 0001

Tel :+27 12 315 7449

Alternative number : +27 12 492 6846

Email: NMohale@judiciary.org.za

Rk S0 A
W A Website: www.judiciary.org.za

Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/TheSouthA fricanJudiciary

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
BREFUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA




Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.



(GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA)

PRETORIA THIS O7 FEBRUARY 2023

TUESDAY

ClVIL TRIAL ROLL

ROLL ONE CONSIST OF OTHER MATTERS ONLY

ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE DJP LEDWABA IN COURT 8E AT 9:30

FOURIE JS VS MIN OF POLICE 68731/13
HOOSAN VS MIN OF POLICE 68731/13
MAKHUBELE MM VS MAKHUBELE NC 1DAY 20483/21

MOTSAMAI NG VS MOTSAI SJ 1-2DAYS 69552/19




ROLL TWO CONSIST OF RAF MATTERS ONLY

ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE DJP LEDWABA IN COURT 8E AT 9:30

5 MOKHOTHU B VS RAF 1-2DAYS 578441118
6 BODOZA L VS RAF 1HOUR 61103/19
7 FOUCHE NV VS RAF 94078/19
8 BURGERS LY VS RAF 1DAY 33031/20
9 SEKOKOTLA VS RAF 2-3HOURS 16042/19
10 NTAPANE W VS RAF 1-2DAYS 65689/19
11 JAGADIS R VS RAF 1DAY 9215/19
12 NXUMALO P VS RAF 1-2HOURS 44090/19
13 ROOS HC VS RAF 1HOUR 6988/21
14 JORDAAN JJ VS RAF 1HOUR 34297/21
15 MORIPE NM VS RAF 2578/21
16 LOUW K VS RAF 2-3DAYS 1145/21
17 MBEWANA M VS RAF 1DAY 85047/18
18 PILLAY A VS RAF 1-2HOURS 60866/20
19 MPISANA BP VS RAF 1HOUR 60160/20




20 MDLETSHE SM VS RAF 41129/16
21 MTHEMBU W VS RAF 2HOURS 61420/20
22 BLIGNAUT L VS RAF 1-2HOURS 52145/20
23 JIKILELA L VS RAF 1HOUR 25512/15
24 MLOTSHANA TM VS RAF 1DAY 69989/17
25 SITHOLE TA VS RAF 52595/18
26 STAINS LA VS RAF 2-3HOURS 79198/17
27 LAMONT AR VS RAF 1-2DAYS 43441/20
28 KHUSI V S VS RAF 60817/20
29

30
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(GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA)

PRETORIA THIS 08 FEBRUARY 2023

WEDNESDAY

CIVIL TRIAL ROLL

ROLL ONE CONSISTS OF OTHER MATTERS

ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE DJP LEDWABA IN COURT 8E AT 9:30

VS MIN OF POLICE
1 SAUL T MOKGELE 7826/17

ROLL TWO CONSISTS OF RAF MATTERS ONLY

ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE DJP LEDWABA IN COURT 8E AT 9:30

2 H L C PATEL VS RAF 5 HOURS 71160/17

3 M S HEUNIS VS RAF 1 DAY 21641/20




Page 2 of 3

VS RAF
4 J P OLIVIER 2 DAY 75591/17
VS RAF
5 C GRIFFITHS 1-2 HOURS 51362/20
VS RAF
6 J M MOLOKO 1 DAY 25480/19
VS RAF
7 A F GROBLER 28010/21
VS RAF
8 N P HEYSTEK 25/2021
VS RAF
9 J A SWART 1-2 DAYS 64305/17
R J VAN 'S RAF
10 LOGGENBERG 1-2 DAYS 8874/18
VS RAF
11 T P ZWANE 1-2 DAYS 58947/14
VS RAF
12 N M NYAKA 34562/19
VS RAF
13 M E MASHISHI 13311/21
VS RAF
14 G D KOTZE 53780/20
VS RAF
15 S J CHIKOORIE 2-3 DAYS 32515/19
VS RAF
16 M P KGALAPA 15792/21
VS RAF
17 J H LIEBETTRAU 1 HOUR 28100/21
VS RAF
18 T KAPOK 2 DAYS 35232/21
VS RAF
19 M S ZENDA 1 HOUR 34872/21




Page 3 of 3

VS RAF

20 L K THUTSHINI Y2 to 2 hours 677/18
VS RAF

21 A DU TOIT 2-3 HOURS 64418/20
VS RAF

22 R NTULI 1 DAY 27063/15
VS RAF

23 J J HARDING 1 DAY 14468/13
VS RAF

24 E VENTER 1 DAY 52078/18
VS RAF

25 TS MAMETJIE 1-2 DAYS 76632/17
VS RAF

26 M S MASANGANE 1 DAY 72083/18
VS RAF

27 M A MOLELEKOA 1 DAY 55902/13
VS RAF

28 P A MONARENG 1 DAY 55995/17
VS RAF

29 WILLIAMS 1-2 DAYS 2911717
VS RAF

30 MOUMAKOE OL 1-2 DAYS 59156/19

31

32

33
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